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TABLE 11l - PROGRAMMED U.S. FOOD AID FOR FY 2001 -- As of 4 October 2001 (FINAL)
COMMODITY BY COUNTRY
Commodity Value and Metric Tons
PUBLIC LAW 480 SECTION 416(b) FOOD FOR PROGRESS
COMMODITY
BY COUNTRY
Title | Title 1 Title lI/WFP Regular 1/ WFP Reg. GFE 1/ WFP GFE Title | funded CCC Purchases TOTALS
COMMODITY COUNTRY 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $
JApples Russia - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.00 800.00 2.00 800.00
Anol Sub.Toal = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2.00 20000 o0 20000
Beans JAlbania - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.86 394.74 2.00 918.00 2.86| 1.312.74
Beans JAngola - - 10.83] 4,147.89] 5.37| 2,056.71 - - - - - - - - - - - - 16.20| 6.204.60
Beans Burkina Faso - - 2.11 808.13 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 211 808.13
Beans [Congo, Democratic Rep. - - 0.14] 53.62] - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.14 53.62
Beans F| Salvador - - - - 0.45] 172.35 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.45] 172.35
Beans [Georgia - - - - 1.40 707.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.40 707.00
Beans Guinea - - - - 0.50 191.50 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.50 191.50
Beans [Guatemala - - 213 779.54 0.15 57.45 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.28 836.99
Beans Haiti - - 0.32 122,56 0.15] 57.45 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.47| 180.01
Beans Honduras - - 0.82 308.32 0.15] 57.45 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.97| 365.77
Beans enya - - 0.04 15.32] 1.50] 574.50 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.54] 589.82
Beans Indonesia - - 0.77 294.91 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.77, 294.91
Beans lozambique - - - - 0.50 191.50 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.50 191.50
Beans icaragua - - 1.44 541.44 0.10 38.30 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.54 579.74
Beans Peru - - 0.87 33321 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.87, 33321
Beans Rwanda - - 1.71 642.96 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.71 642.96
Beans Russia - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.70 321.30 2.01 936.79 2.71 1.258.09
Beans 5. Balkans/Kosovo - - - - 6.00 3,030.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 6.00 3.030.00
Beans JUnspecified - - 1.00 383.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.00 383.00
[Beans Sub-Total - = 22281 430,90 1627 213420 = - = = - = = - 156 21604 401 185479 4402 18135041
Buckwheat Russia - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 181 760.20 1.81 760.20
[Buckwheat Sub-Total - = = = = = = - = = - = = - - = 181 60.20 181 26020
Bulgur Pominican Republic - - - - 121 251.68 - - 219 420.48| - - - - - - - - 3.40 672.16
Bulgur F| Salvador - - - - - - 110 211.20 - - - - - - - - - - 1.10] 211.20
Bulgur F-thiopia - - 4.76 990.08 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.76] 990.08
Bulgur [Guinea - - - - 9.80 2,038.40 - - - - - - - - - - - - 9.80 2.038.40
Bulgur ndia - - 41.32 8,594.56| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 41.32 8.594.56
Bulgur | iberia - - 1.04] 216.32 2.66 553.28 - - 4.00 768.00 - - - - - - - - 7.70] 1.537.60
Bulgur icaragua - - - - - - 0.42 80.64 - - - - - - - - - - 0.42 80.64
Bulgur Peru - - 2.06 428.48 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.06 428.48
Bulgur [ierra Leone - - 24.23 5,039.84 13.45] 2,797.60 - - 16.00 3,072.00 - - - - - - - - 53.68| 10.909.44
Bulgur JUnspecified - - 4,00 832.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.00] 832.00
[Bulaur Sub-Total - = 2zal o008l 2710 564096 152} 29184 22200 azeoasl - = = - - = = = 120241 2629456
[Com JAngola - - - - 15.00] 1,470.00 - - 47.00 4,841.00 - - - - - - - - 62.00| 6.311.00
[Com Benin - - - - 1.60 196.80 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.60 196.80
[Com Bolivia - - - - - - - - - - 0.39 40.17 - - - - - - 0.39 40.17
[Com Burundi - - 3.04] 373.92 2.43] 298.89 - - 5.00 515.00 - - - - - - - - 10.47| 1.187.81
[Com [Cameroon - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.06 109.18 - - - - 1.08 109.18
[Com [Cape Verde Islands - - 14.28 1,613.64| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14.28] 1.613.64
[Com [Chad - - - - 2.50] 307.50 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.50] 307.50
[Com [Congo, Democratic Rep. - - 0.41] 50.43] - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.41 50.43
[Com F| Salvador - - - - 1.38] 169.74 1.00 103.00 - - - - 6.40 659.20 5.00 515.00 - - 13.78| 1,446.94
[Com Fritrea 24.10 2,500.00 - - - - - - 11.00 1,133.00 - - - - - - - - 35.10 3.633.00
[Com [Guatemala - - 22.97 2,251.06| 0.89] 109.47 167 172.01 - - 20.25 2,085.75 - - - - - - 45.78 4.618.29
[Com Haiti - - - - 1.00] 123.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.00| 123.00
[Com Honduras - - - - 3.51 431.73 - - 250 257.50 - - 8.36 861.08 - - - - 14.37| 1.550.31
com enya - - 011 1353 37.42] 3,727.16 - - 90.00 9,270.00 - - 56.40 5,809.20 - - - - 183.93] 18.819.89
[Com orea, North - - - - - - - - 50.00 5,150.00 - - - - - - - - 50.00 5.150.00
[Com Madagascar . = - - 0.85 104.55 - . - - 3.40 350.20 - - . = - - 4.25 454.75
com alawi - - 2.73] 335.79 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.73] 33579
[Com Aontenegro - - - - - - 12.00 1,236.00 - - - - - - - - - - 12.00 1.236.00
[com jcaragua - - - - 1.32 162.36 0.56 57.68 2,60 267.80 0.26 26.99 7.00 72141 - - - - 11.74] 1.236.24
com Philippines 210.00 20,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 210.00 20.000.00
com Russia - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 84.20 8,672.60 - - 84.20 8.672.60
com Rwanda - - 492 605.16 - - - - 848 873.44 - - - - - - - - 13.40 1.478.60
[Com 5. Balkans/Kosovo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.00 309.00 - - 3.00 309.00
com Somalia - - 2.31] 284.13 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.31] 284.13
com Sudan - - 0.01 1.23] - - - - 31.10 3,203.30 - - - - - - - - 3111 3.204.53
com franzania - - - - 2.33] 286,59 - - - - - - 1.25 128.75 - - - - 3.58] 41534
[com Jganda - - - - 17.00 1,891.00 - - 4.80 494.40) - - 4.40 453.20 - - - - 26.20) 2.838.60
com ambia - - - - - - - - 4.60 473.80 - - - - - - - - 4.60 473.80
[Com JUnspecified - - 2.00 246.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.00 246.00




Printed 6 March 2002

TABLE 11l - PROGRAMMED U.S. FOOD AID FOR FY 2001 -- As of 4 October 2001 (FINAL)
COMMODITY BY COUNTRY
Commodity Value and Metric Tons

Page 2

PUBLIC LAW 480 SECTION 416(b) FOOD FOR PROGRESS
COMMODITY
BY COUNTRY
Title | Title 1 Title lI/WFP Regular 1/ WFP Reg. GFE 1/ WFP GFE Title | funded CCC Purchases TOTALS
COMMODITY COUNTRY 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $

oo Sub.Toal 23410 2250000 R | szza808 a2zl 927870 20220 1ceaco 2cz0a 0 2647024 2430 250310 S48 224000 220 Q49560 = = 24z.208 8534334
[Corn Soy Blend JAfghanistan - - - - 0.70 177.80 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.70 177.80
[Com Soy Blend JAngola - - - - 4.50 1,143.00 - - 150 424.50 - - - - - - - - 6.00] 1.567.50
[Corn Soy Blend Bhutan - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.38 107.54 - - - - 0.38 107.54
[Corn Soy Blend Bolivia - - 117 297.18 - - - - - - 0.38 107.54] - - - - - - 1.55 404.72
[Corn Soy Blend Burundi - - - - 1.36 345.44 - - 3.00 849.00 - - - - - - - - 4.36 1.194.44
[Corn Soy Blend [Cambodia - - - - 2.00 508.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.00 508.00
[Corn Soy Blend [Central African Rep. - - - - 0.48 121.92 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.48 121.92
[Com Soy Blend [Chad - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.02 854.66 - - - - 3.02] 854.66
[Corn Soy Blend [Congo - - - - - - - - - - 2.00 624.00 - - - - - - 2.00 624.00
[Corn Soy Blend [Congo, Democratic Rep. - - - - 174 441.96 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.74 441.96
[Corn Soy Blend piibouti - - - - 0.24 60.96 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.24 60.96
[Corn Soy Blend Pominican Republic - - - - 0.50 127.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.50 127.00
[Corn Soy Blend Fritrea - - - - 0.50 127.00 - - 0.94 266.02 - - - - - - - - 1.44 393.02
[Corn Soy Blend F| Salvador - - - - - - 0.28 87.36 - - - - - - - - - - 0.28 87.36
[Com Soy Blend F-thiopia - - 10.66| 2,707.64| 1.00] 254.00 - - - - - - 10.30 2,913.49 - - - - 21.96 5.875.13
[Com Soy Blend [Gambia - - - - 0.20] 50.80 - - - - - - 0.99 280.17 - - - - 1.19] 330.97
[Corn Soy Blend [Guinea - - - - 0.22 55.88 - - - - - - 0.15 4245 - - - - 0.37 98.33
[Com Soy Blend [Guatemala - - 3.33] 845.82 0.50 127.00 - - - - 0.46 130.18, - - - - - - 4.29 1.103.00
[Corn Soy Blend [Guyana - - - - - - 0.30 93.60 - - - - - - - - - - 0.30 93.60
[Com Soy Blend Honduras - - 0.77, 19558 0.28] 7112 - - - - - - 0.85 265.20 - - - - 1.90] 531.90
[Com Soy Blend ndia - - 97.05 24,650.70 19.50| 4,953.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 116.55 29.603.70
[Corn Soy Blend amaica - - - - - - 110 343.20 - - - - - - - - - - 110 343.20
[Com Soy Blend enya - - 0.11 27.94 5.87| 1,490.98 - - 7.50 2,340.00 - - 11.80 3,681.60 - - - - 25.28 7.540.52
[Com Soy Blend orea, North - - - - 4.00 1,016.00 - - 21.00 6,552.00 - - - - - - - - 25.00 7.568.00
[Corn Soy Blend | iberia - - 0.87] 220.98 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.87 220.98
[Com Soy Blend Madagascar - - 1.95] 495.30 2.34] 594.36 - - - - 0.90 254.70 - - - - - - 5.19] 1.344.36
[Corn Soy Blend lalawi - - 0.50] 127.00| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.50 127.00
[Corn Soy Blend loldova - - - - - - - - - - 225 636.75 - - - - - - 2.25 636.75
[Corn Soy Blend lozambique - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.20 374.40 - - - - 1.20 374.40
[Com Soy Blend icaragua - - 2.37] 601.98 1.00] 254.00 - - - - 0.07 19.81] 0.10 26.89 - - - - 3.54] 902.68
[Corn Soy Blend iger - - - - 0.20 50.80 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.20 50.80
[Corn Soy Blend Peru - - 3.39 861.06 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.39 861.06
[Com Soy Blend Rwanda - - 0.48, 121.92 - - - - 1.02 288.66 - - - - - - - - 1.50] 410.58
[Corn Soy Blend [Sierra Leone - - 0.58 147.32| 0.75 190.50 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.33 337.82
[Com Soy Blend ISudan - - 1.00| 254.00 5.82] 1,478.28 - - - - - - - - - - - - 6.82] 1.732.28
[Corn Soy Blend [Fajikistan - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.44 12452 - - 0.70 198.10 1.14 322.62
[Corn Soy Blend [ranzania - - - - 3.61 916.94 - - - - - - 0.80 226.40 - - - - 4.41] 1.143.34
[Com Soy Blend JUganda - - 6.57| 1,668.78 1.44] 365.76 - - - - 0.16 45.28 132 373.56 - - - - 9.49] 2.453.38
[Corn Soy Blend JUnspecified - - 8.43 2,141.22, - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8.43 214122
ICorn sov Blend Sub-Total = = 23023l 3536442 sazol 1492250 L6s] 52416 3490 10720181 s22l  1s1826l a13sl  o27088 = = 070 19210 7xa | 281850
[Commeal Benin - - 0.73 178.85 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.73 178.85
[Commeal Burundi - - - - 9.60 2,352.00 - - 10.00 1,740.00 - - - - - - - - 19.60| 4.092.00
[Commeal [Chad - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.70 295.80 - - - - 1.70] 295.80
[Cormmeal [Congo, Democratic Rep. - - - - 6.50 1,592.50 - - 10.00 1,740.00 - - - - - - - - 16.50 3.332.50
[Commeal [Guinea - - - - 0.40 98.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.40 98.00
[Commeal [Guyana - - - - - - 0.10 17.40 - - - - - - - - - - 0.10 17.40
[Commeal Honduras - - 0.27 66.15 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.27, 66.15
[Commeal lali - - - - 1.77| 433.65 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.77| 433.65
[Commeal Rwanda - - 1.69] 414.05 - - - - 2.00 348.00 - - - - - - - - 3.69] 762.05
[Commeal [5a0 Tome - - - - 0.80 196.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.80 196.00
[Commeal [ranzania - - - - 24.00| 5,880.00 - - 31.20 5,428.80 - - - - - - - - 55.20| 11.308.80
[Commeal JUganda - - - - 6.74] 1,651.30 - - - - 0.15 26.10| - - - - - - 6.89] 1.677.40

o Sub.Toal - - Py | e | 4ol 1220245 010 1240 5320 925580 Rt | 2610 120 29580 - - - - 20zc:1 2245250
[Comn Soya Milk oldova - - - - - - - - - - 2.25) 702.00 - - - - - - 2.25] 702.00
[Comn Soya Milk icaragua - - - - - - 152 474.24 - - - - 2.38 743.18 - - - - 3.90 1,217.42
[Comn Soya Milk [rurkmenistan - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.12 33.96 - - 0.12] 33.96
[Comn Soya Milk ganda - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.22 380.64 - - - - 1.22] 380.64
[Comn Soy Milk nspecified - - 2.00 525.48 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.00| 525.48
[Corn Soxa Milk Sub-Total ... = = 2.00] = = 1.52 474.24 = = 7 j 702.00] 3.60 1,123.8_-2 0.12 33.96 = = 9.49] 2,859.50
[Dehydrated Potatoes [Fajikistan - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.45 270.00 0.45| 270.00
Dehzdraled Potatoes Sub-Total ... = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 0.45 270.00 0.45] 270.00
Lentils \\fghanistan - - - - 4.64] 1,610.08 - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.64] 1,610.08
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Lentils JArmenia - - - - 0.57, 197.79 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.57, 197.79
Lentils Benin - - 0.09 3123 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.09 3123
Lentils Bolivia - - 0.92 319.24 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.92 319.24
Lentils Eagypt - - - - 0.32] 111.04 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.32] 111.04
Lentils Fritrea - - - - 2.00 694.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.00 694.00
Lentils F-thiopia - - 3.35 1,162.45| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.35 1.162.45
Lentils Guinea - - - - 2.00 694.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.00 694.00
Lentils Haiti - - 2.83] 982.01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.83] 982.01
Lentils enya - - - - 9.00 3,123.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 9.00 3.123.00
Lentils  iberia - - 0.09 3123 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.09 3123
Lentils iger - - - - 0.44 152.68 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.44 152.68
Lentils Peru - - 2.55 884.85 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.55 884.85
Lentils Russia - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 170 589.90 1.70 589.90
Lentils [Sierra Leone - - 8.13 2,821.11 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8.13 2.821.11
Lentils JSomalia - - 1.00| 347.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.00| 347.00
Lentils Sudan - - 2.73] 94731 3.00) 1,041.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 5.73] 1.988.31
Lentils Jnspecified - - 4.98 1,728.06| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.98 1.728.06
cnsils S Tol = = 264 Sandaol 210 G230 = = = = = = = = = = 120 oo sl ALdazcn
[Non Fat Dry Milk Plbania - - - - - - - - - - 0.34] 674.56 - - - - - - 0.34 674.56
[Non Fat Dry Milk \zerbaijan - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.10 198.40 - - 0.10 198.40
[Non Fat Dry Milk Bolivia - - - - - - - - - - 135 2,678.40 - - - - - - 1.35] 2.678.40
[Non Fat Dry Milk F| Salvador - - - - - - 1.00 1,984.00 - - - - - - - - - - 1.00| 1.984.00
[Non Fat Dry Milk [Guatemala - - - - - - 0.45 892.80 - - 0.04 79.36) - - - - - - 0.49] 972.16
[Non Fat Dry Milk [Guyana - - - - - - 0.40 793.60 - - - - - - - - - - 0.40 793.60
[Non Fat Dry Milk Jamaica - - - - - - 1.40 2,777.60 - - - - - - - - - - 1.40 2.777.60
[Non Fat Dry Milk Madagascar - - - - - - - - - - 0.60| 1,190.40 - - - - - - 0.60 1,190.40
[Non Fat Dry Milk icaragua - - - - - - 0.82 1,626.88 - - - - - - - - - - 0.82 1.626.88
[Non Fat Dry Milk igeria - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 187 3,710.08 1.87 3.710.08
[Non Fat Dry Milk Philippines - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.00 3,968.00 2.00] 3,968.00
[Non Fat Dry Milk Russia - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.50 992.00 1.45 2,876.80 1.95] 3.868.80
[Non Fat Dry Milk [Senegal - - - - - - - - - - 0.05 99.20 - - - - - - 0.05 99.20
[Non Fat Dry Milk ISudan - - 0.07, 10.80 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.07| 10.80
[Non Fat Dry Milk [Fajikistan - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.01 3,987.84 2.01 3.987.84
[Non Fat Dry Milk JUganda - - - - - - - - - - 0.12 238.08 - - - - - - 0.12] 238.08
[Non Fat Dry Milk ietnam - - - - - - - - - - 1.30 2,579.20 - - - - - - 1.30 2.579.20
[Non Fat Dry Milk ‘emen - - - - - - 7.50 14,880.00 - - - - - - - - - - 7.50] 14.880.00
INonfortified Nonfat Milk Sub-Total - = 0,07 1080 = = 257 2oonag8 = = 380l 753020 = - 060 119040 3l gass07> 2333l 4623800
Peas P\zerbaijan - - - - 0.60 180.63 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.60| 180.63
Peas Bangladesh - - 0.71 219.39 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.71] 219.39
Peas Benin - - - - 0.28] 59.36 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.28] 59.36
Peas Bolivia - - 0.55 116.60 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.55] 116.60
Peas Purkina Faso - - - - 0.80 169.60 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.80 169.60
Peas Burundi - - 0.91 278.04 0.99] 189.88 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.90] 467.92
Peas [Congo, Democratic Rep. - - - - 5.41 1,423.94 - - - - - - - - - - - - 5.41 1.423.94
Peas F-thiopia - - - - 2.00] 422.25 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.00| 422.25
Peas Haiti - - - - 0.25] 53.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.25] 53.00
Peas Honduras - - - - 0.32 67.84 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.32 67.84
Peas [Ghana - - - - 0.40| 84.80 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.40| 84.80
Peas Guinea - - - - 0.20 42.40 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.20 42.40
Peas [Guatemala - - - - 0.40 83.05 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.40 83.05
Peas enya - - - - 7.00] 1,629.50 - - - - - - - - - - - - 7.00| 1.629.50
Peas | iberia - - - - 0.53] 163.77 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.53] 163.77
Peas Mauritania - - - - 0.29 61.48 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.29 61.48
Peas peru - - 0.75 159.00) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.75] 159.00
Peas Philippines 9.90 2,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9.90 2.000.00
Peas Russia - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.65 137.80 264 536.18 3.29) 673.98
Peas Rwanda - - 1.99) 42188 0.11] 33.99 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.10) 455.87
Peas [Senegal - - - - 0.20 42.40 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.20 42.40
Peas [Sierra Leone - - - - 250 772,50 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.50 772.50
Peas [Fajikistan - - - - 1.20 249.15 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.20 249.15
Peas [ranzania - - - - 6.50 1,852.29 - - - - - - - - - - - - 6.50 1.852.29
Peas Jiganda - - - - 2.00) 491,61 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.00| 49161
Peas Jnspecified - - 2.41] 558.54 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.41] 558.54
boo: Sub.Toal 990 Q0000 2l 1253451 e | 207344 - - - - - - - - oas 13220 254 5350 2408 12500
Rice Plbania - - - - - - - - - - 0.09 19.80 - - - - - - 0.09 19.80
Rice \zerbaijan - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.90 858.00 - - 3.90) 858.00
Rice Benin - - 4.09 944.79 - - - - - - 0.50 110.00| - - - - - - 4,59 1,054.79
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COMMODITY BY COUNTRY
Commodity Value and Metric Tons
PUBLIC LAW 480 SECTION 416(b) FOOD FOR PROGRESS
COMMODITY
BY COUNTRY
Title | Title 1 Title lI/WFP Regular 1/ WFP Reg. GFE 1/ WFP GFE Title | funded CCC Purchases TOTALS
COMMODITY COUNTRY 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $

Rice Bhutan - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.42 92.40 - - - - 0.42] 92.40
Rice Purkina Faso - - 6.42 1,483.02 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6.42 1.483.02
Rice [Cambodia - - - - 2.90] 669.90 - - 24.40 5,368.00 - - 1.50 330.00 - - - - 28.80 6.367.90
Rice [Congo - - - - - - - - - - 4.50 990.00 - - - - - - 4.50 990.00
Rice Cote D'lvoire - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.70 154.00 - - - - 0.70 154.00
Rice Pominican Republic - - - - 1.36 314.16 - - - - - - 0.31 68.20 - - - - 1.67 382.36
Rice F| Salvador - - - - 0.90] 207.90 - - - - - - 2.50 550.00 - - - - 3.40] 757.90
Rice Fquatorial Guinea - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.20 264.00 1.20 264.00
Rice F-thiopia - - 0.83] 191.73| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.83 191.73
Rice [Gambia - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.40 528.00 - - - - 2.40] 528.00
Rice [Guatemala - - 4.25 981.75 - - - - - - 0.21 46.20 - - - - - - 4.46 1.027.95
Rice Haiti - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5.00 1,100.00 5.00| 1.100.00
Rice Honduras - - 1.05 242.55 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.05 242.55
Rice ndia - - - - 2.00| 462.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.00| 462.00
Rice Indonesia - - 2511 5,800.41 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2511 5.800.41
Rice amaica - - - - - - 4.00 880.00 - - - - - - - - - - 4.00 880.00
Rice Kyrgyzstan - - - - - - - - - - 0.54] 118.80| - - - - - - 0.54 118.80
Rice Madagascar - - - - 135 311.85 - - - - - - - - - - - - 135 311.85
Rice lozambique - - - - - - - - - - - - 7.00 1,540.00 - - - - 7.00 1.540.00
Rice loldova - - - - - - - - - - 6.00 1,320.00 - - - - - - 6.00] 1.320.00
Rice icaragua - - 1.08] 249.48 0.90] 207.90 224 492.80 - - - - - - - - - - 4.22, 950.18
Rice iger - - 5.32] 1,228.92 2.98] 688.38 - - - - - - - - - - - - 8.30] 1.917.30
Rice Philippines 34.90 8,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.90 8.000.00
Rice Russia - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 514 1,130.80 6.34 1,394.80 11.48| 2.525.60
Rice ISenegal - - - - 1.97| 455.07 - - - - 6.96 1,531.20 - - - - - - 8.93] 1.986.27
Rice [fogo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6.00 1,320.00 - - 6.00] 1.320.00
Rice [rurkmenistan - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.68 369.60 - - 1.68 369.60
Rice JUganda - - - - - - - - - - 0.15 33.00 - - - - - - 0.15] 33.00
Rice JUzbekistan 51.30 10,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51.30| 10.000.00
Rice Sub-Total 8620 18.000.00 PR TR | 12360 31716 6241 137280 24400 536800 18001 416000 az83l 326260 16 36840 1254 275880 22200 5304941
|Sorghum [Somalia - - 11.16 1,417.32] - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11.16] 1.417.32
[Sorghum ISudan - - 11.74] 1,490.98 15.00] 1,437.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 26.74| 2.927.98
|Sorghum JUnspecified - - 7.00 889.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7.00 889.00
lsahum Sub-Total - = 29.90 3797.30 1500 1437.00 = - = = - = = - - = = = 4490 523430
|Soybean Meal Bosnia-Herzegovina - - - - - - 2.00 398.00 - - - - - - - - - - 2.00 398.00
|Soybean Meal K| Salvador - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5.98 1,190.02 - - 5.98 1.190.02
|Soybean Meal Federal Rep of Yugoslavia - - - - - - 50.00 9,950.00 - - - - - - - - - - 50.00 9.950.00
|Soybean Meal [Guatemala - - 20.30| 3,978.80 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20.30 3.978.80
|Soybean Meal Honduras - - - - - - 9.00 1,791.00 - - - - - - - - - - 9.00 1.791.00
|Soybean Meal Montenegro - - - - - - 4.00 796.00 - - - - - - - - - - 4.00 796.00
|Soybean Meal icaragua - - - - - - 5.00 995.00 - - 0.07 13.93] - - - - - - 5.07 1.008.93
|Soybean Meal Philippines 51.40 10,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10.00 1,990.00 61.40| 11.990.00
|Soybean Meal Russia - - - - - - 30.00 5,970.00 - - - - - - - - - - 30.00 5.970.00
|Soybean Meal 5. Balkans/Kosovo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.00 597.00 - - 3.00| 597.00
|Soybean Meal ietnam -- -- - - - - - -- - - 15.00| 2,985.00 - - -- -- - - 15.00 2,985.00
lsovbean Meal Sub-Total 5140 1000000 2030 397880 = = 200000 1090000 = = 150 299031 = - 898 1787.0 1000 199000 N | 4065475 ]
[Soybeans Benin - - - - - - - - - - 2.76 485.76 - - - - - - 2.76 485.76
|Soybeans F| Salvador - - - - - - 0.55 96.80 - - - - - - - - - - 0.55 96.80
|Soybeans [Guyana - - - - - - 0.20 35.20 - - - - - - - - - - 0.20 35.20
|Soybeans orea, North - - - - - - - - 10.00 1,760.00 - - - - - - - - 10.00 1.760.00
|Soybeans icaragua - - - - - - 0.42 73.92 - - - - - - - - - - 0.42 73.92
|Soybeans Pakistan - - - - - - 165.00 29,040.00 - - - - - - - - - - 165.00) 29.040.00
[Soybeans lJzbekistan 55.90 10,000.00 - - - - - . - - . - - - . = - - 55.90 10.000.00
| S Sub.Toal 5500 1000000 - - - - agaazl 202400 1000 126000 PYA | e | - - - - - - asal 4i4o1ca]
|S. F. Bulgur Bolivia - - 0.51 117.30| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.51 117.30
|S. F. Bulgur Burkina Faso - - 7.02 1,614.60 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7.02 1.614.60
S. F. Bulgur hana - - 0.83 190.90| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.83] 190.90
|S. F. Bulgur [Guatemala - - 0.28 64.40 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.28 64.40
S. F. Bulgur Haiti - - 7.57| 1,741.10) 5.75) 1,322.50 - - - - - - - - - - - - 13.32 3.063.60
|S. F. Bulgur Madagascar - - 0.34] 78.20 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.34] 78.20
|S. F. Bulgur iger - - 4.28] 984.40 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.28] 984.40
|S. F. Bulgur [Senegal - - - - - - - - - - 043 - - - - - - - 0.43 -
F Couloy Sub.Toal - - 20 g;l 4Azaoan 5 zSI 13220 - - - - Q A;I - - - - - - - 2200 511340
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COMMODITY COUNTRY 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $
|S. F. Cornmeal Angola - - 8.76 2,470.32 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8.76 2.470.32
S. F. Cornmeal IChad - - - - 2.50 705.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.50] 705.00
|S. F. Cornmeal [Congo, Democratic Rep. - - - - 3.50 987.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.50 987.00
|S. F. Cornmeal F-thiopia - - 6.69 1,886.58 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6.69 1.886.58
S. F. Cornmeal [ranzania - - - - 10.00 2,820.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 10.00 2.820.00
|S. F. Cornmeal JUnspecified - - 0.51 143.82| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.51 143.82
L Coromeal Sub.Toal = = PN | ) | 1600 451200 = = = = = = = = = = = = A | 9Q12

. F. Flour Indonesia - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 250 72250 - - 2.50] 722.50
Flour Sub-Total .. = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2.50 722.50 = = 2.50) 722.50
S. F. Sorghum Grits [Ghana - - 3.64 982.80 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.64 982.80
S. F. Sorghum Grits Mauritania - - 124 334.80 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.24f 334.80
S. F. Sorghum Grits iger - - - - 1.20 324.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.20 324.00
S. F. Sorghum Grits jSudan - - 4.15 1,120.50 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.15] 1.120.50
|S.F. Sorghum Grits Unspecified - - 135.00| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.50 135.00
ErSrment IR = = RIEH) T20 o000 = = = = = = = = = = = = LN | REIS0]
— — e ——— —
[Tallow Honduras - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.00 1,146.00 3.00| 1.146.00
Tallow Sub-Total - = = = = = = - = = - = = - - = 300 114600 20 1146001
[Vegetable Oil JAfghanistan - - - - 3.41 2,233.55 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.41 223355
[Vegetable Oil JAlbania - - - - - - - - - - 0.05 34.65 - - 0.86 595.98 - - 0.91] 630.63
[Vegetable Oil Plgeria - - - - - - - - 0.50 346.50 - - - - - - - - 0.50 346.50
[Vegetable Oil JAngola - - 1.45] 949.75 - - - - 151 1,042.97 - - - - - - - - 2.96| 1.992.72
[Vegetable Oil JArmenia - - - - 0.40 262.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.40 262.00
[Vegetable Oil \zerbaijan - - - - 0.50 327.50 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.50 327.50
[Vegetable Oil Bangladesh - - 0.35 229.25 1.80] 1,179.00 80.00 55,440.00 - - - - - - - - - - 82.15 56.848.25
[Vegetable Oil Benin - - 0.50 327.50 - - - - - - 0.09 62.37| - - - - - - 0.59] 389.87
[Vegetable Oil Bhutan - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.05 34.65 - - - - 0.05 34.65
[Vegetable Oil Bolivia - - - - - - - - - - 0.34] 235.62 - - - - - - 0.34 235.62
|Vegetable Oil Bosnia-Herzegovina - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7.20 6,984.00 7.20 6,984.00
[Vegetable Oil Burkina Faso - - 1.12] 733.60 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.12] 733.60
\Vegetable Oil Burundi - - 011 72.05 0.50) 32750 - - 1.00 693.00 - - - - - - - - 1.61] 1.092.55
\Vegetable Oil fcambodia - - - - 0.06] 39.30 - - 2.30 1,593.90) - - 0.16 110.88 - - - - 2.52| 1.744.08
[Vegetable Oil [Central American Regional - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6.00 4,158.00 6.00 4.158.00
\Vegetable Oil chad - - - - - - - - - - - - 015 103.95 - - - - 0.15] 103.95
[Vegetable Oil [Congo, Democratic Rep. - - 0.07] 45.85| - - - - 1.00 693.00 - - - - - - - - 1.07 738.85
\Vegetable Oil congo - - - - - - - - 0.40 277.20 1.80] 1,247.40) - - - - - - 2.20| 1.524.60
[Vegetable Oil Pominican Republic - - - - 0.44 288.20 - - - - 12.20| 8,454.60 - - - - - - 12.64] 8.742.80
\Vegetable Oil Eagypt - - - - 0.20) 131.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.20) 131.00
\Vegetable Oil I salvador 6.20 2,500.00 - - 0.31] 203.05 055 38115 - - - - 0.14 97.02 - - - - 7.20) 3181.22
[Vegetable Oil Fquatorial Guinea - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.40 277.20 0.40 277.20
\Vegetable Oil Eritrea - - - - 1.50) 98250 - - 470 3,257.10 8.10 5,613.30) - - - - - - 14.30 9.852.90
\Vegetable Oil Ethiopia - - 9.25) 6,041.35 2.63] 1,722.65 - - - - - - 1.28 887.04 - - - - 13.16 8.651.04
[Vegetable Oil [Gambia - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.08 55.44 - - - - 0.08 55.44
[Vegetable Oil [Gaza Strip - - - - - - 250 1,732.50 - - - - - - - - - - 2.50 1.732.50
\Vegetable Oil Georgia - - - - 0.60) 393.00 - - 0.70 485.10 - - - - - - - - 1.30) 878.10
\Vegetable Oil hana - - 1.14] 71592 - - - - - - - - 027 183.65 - - - - 1.41] 899,57
\Vegetable Oil Guinea - - 4.00 2,512.00 0.65| 42575 - - - - - - - - - - - - 465 2.037.75
\Vegetable Oil lGuatemala - - 1.44] 874.23 0.18] 117.90 0.56 388.08 - - 0.06 4158 - - - - - - 2.24] 1.421.79
[Vegetable Oil [Guyana - - - - - - 0.20 138.60 - - - - - - - - - - 0.20 138.60
\Vegetable Oil Haiti - - 057, 37335 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.57] 37335
Vegetable Oil Honduras - - 0.64] 419.20 0.09 58.95 - - 0.15 103.95 - - 0.24 166.32 - = - - 1.12 748.42
[Vegetable Oil India - - 22.02| 11,733.12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22.02| 11.733.12
Vegetable Oil ndonesia - - 0.55] 360.25 - - - - - - - - - - . = - - 0.55 360.25
[Vegetable Oil amaica - - - - - - 1.80 1,247.40 - - - - - - - - - - 1.80 1.247.40
[Vegetable Oil enya - - 0.04 26.20 4.92 3,222.60 - - 5.70 3,950.10 - - 2.70 1,871.10 - - - - 13.36| 9.070.00
Vegetable Oil orea, North - - - - - - - - 15.00 10,395.00 - - - - . = - - 15.00 10.395.00
[Vegetable Oil Kyrgyzstan - - - - - - - - - - 0.80 554.40 - - - - - - 0.80] 554.40
\Vegetable Oil | iberia - - 0.37 23317 - - - - 0.20 138.60 - - - - - - - - 0.57] 37177
[Vegetable Oil Madagascar . = 10.88, 3,609.38 - - - . - - . - - - . = - - 10.88 3.609.38
\Vegetable Oil alawi - - 2.77| 889.17 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.77| 889.17
[Vegetable Oil Mauritania - - 0.26 170.30| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.26 170.30
\Vegetable Oil oldova - - - - - - - - - - 1.50] 1,039.50) - - - - - - 1.50) 1.039.50
[Vegetable Oil orocco - - - - 0.73 478.15 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.73 478.15
\Vegetable Oil lozambique - - - - - - - - 0.16 110.88 - - 0.60 415.80 450 1,444.50 - - 5.26| 1.971.18
\Vegetable Oil lepal - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.89 1,309.77 - - - - 1.89) 1.300.77
Vegetable Ol icaragua - - 038 248.90 - - 0.86 595.98 015 103.95 3351 232155 367l 254192 - - - - 8.41 5,812.30
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[Vegetable Oil Pakistan - - - - 0.50 327.50 75.00 51,975.00 - - - - 5.86 4,060.98 - - - - 81.36 56.363.48
[Vegetable Oil Peru - - 83.83 27,726.05 0.12] 78.60 - - - - - - - - - - - - 83.95 27.804.65
[Vegetable Oil Russia - - - - - - - - 1.80 1,247.40 - - - - 2.86 1,981.98 6.60 4,573.80 11.26| 7.803.18
[Vegetable Oil Rwanda - - 4.46 2,921.30 - - - - 0.87 602.91 - - - - - - - - 5.33] 3.524.21
[Vegetable Oil [Senegal - - - - - - - - - - 011 76.23] - - - - - - 0.11 76.23
[Vegetable Oil 5. Balkans/Kosovo - - - - 3.00] 1,965.00 - - 3.50 2,425.50 - - - - 3.00 2,910.00 - - 9.50| 7.300.50
[Vegetable Oil [Sierra Leone - - 1.49] 975.95 0.80 524.00 - - 1.80 1,247.40 - - - - - - - - 4.09 2.747.35
[Vegetable Oil ISudan - - 1.45] 930.04 2.50 1,637.50 - - 250 1,732.50 - - - - - - - - 6.45| 4.300.04
[Vegetable Oil [Fajikistan - - - - 1.30] 851.50 1.00 693.00 150 1,039.50 - - 035 242.55 - - 312 2,162.16 7.27| 4.988.71
[Vegetable Oil [Turkmenistan - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 114 790.02 - - 1.14 790.02
[Vegetable Oil JUganda - - 3.91 2,561.05| 1.00] 655.00 - - 133 921.69 0.06 41.58 0.34 235.62 - - - - 6.64] 4.414.94
Vegetable Oil Jnspecified - - 5.41] 3,517.86 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5.41] 3517.86
ecoahio ol S Tol 520 oo oo ssadal o codoczcl PRV BTV vl ITTEET ezl BRI | 2adal iozoo 22l il 1231580 ITET 22l 22 TR PreTen | 29304540
[Wheat JAfghanistan - - - - 46.58 5,682.76 - - 240.20 32,186.80 - - - - - - - - 286.78 37.869.56
[Wheat JAlbania - - - - - - - - - - 18.50 2,479.00 - - - - - - 18.50| 2.479.00
[Wheat JAngola - - 15.01] 2,056.37| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15.01] 2.056.37
[Wheat Bangladesh - - 293.63 37,016.01 21.46| 2,618.12 - - 55.00 7,370.00 - - - - - - - - 370.09 47.004.13
[Wheat Benin - - 2.05 338.25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.05] 338.25
[Wheat Bhutan - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.90 120.60 - - - - 0.90] 120.60
[Wheat Bolivia - - - - 3.00] 426.00 - - - - 6.49 869.66 7.88 1,055.92 - - - - 17.37| 2.351.58
[Wheat Bosnia-Herzegovina - - - - - - 62.00 8,308.00 - - 24.63 3,300.42] - - 25.00 3,350.00 17.00 2,278.00 128.63 17.236.42
[Wheat [Cameroon - - - - - - 5.00 670.00 - - - - - - - - - - 5.00| 670.00
[Wheat [Cape Verde Islands - - 3.50 479.50 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.50 479.50
Wheat Colombia - - - - - - - ~ 1000  1,5340.00 - - 3.66 489.77 - - - - 13.66 1.829.77
\Wheat Congo - - - - - - 10.00 1,340.00 - - - - - - - - - - 10.00 1,340.00
[Wheat Pominican Republic - - - - - - - - - - 50.00| 8,250.00 - - - - - - 50.00 8.250.00
[Wheat F-cuador - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 60.80 8,147.20 - - 60.80| 8.147.20
[Wheat F| Salvador - - - - - - 42.28 5,665.52 - - - - - - - - - - 42.28 5.665.52
[Wheat Fritrea 57.90 7,500.00 - - - - - - 99.36 13,314.24, 9.33 1,250.22 - - - - - - 166.59 22.064.46
[Wheat F-thiopia - - 193.47 28,093.05 63.20] 7,453.40 - - 130.00 17,420.00 - - - - - - - - 386.67 52.966.45
[Wheat [Gaza Strip - - - - - - 47.50 6,365.00 - - - - - - - - - - 47.50 6.365.00
[Wheat [Georgia - - - - - - - - - - 10.80 1,447.20 - - - - - - 10.80| 1.447.20
[Wheat [Ghana - - 64.65 9,568.20 - - - - - - - - 0.80 107.20 - - - - 65.45| 9.675.40
[Wheat [Guyana - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28.20 4,274.80 - - 28.20 4.274.80
[Wheat Haiti - - 76.20 10,713.30 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 76.20| 10.713.30
[Wheat Honduras - - 7.66| 1,198.79 - - 10.00 1,340.00 - - - - - - - - - - 17.66| 2538.79
[Wheat Indonesia 110.60 15,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 33.00 4,422.00 - - 143.60| 19.422.00
[Wheat amaica - - - - - - 0.20 26.80 - - - - - - - - - - 0.20] 26.80
[Wheat jordan - - - - - - 200.00 26,800.00 - - - - - - - - - - 200.00 26.800.00
[Wheat enya - - 36.56 5,008.72 6.90] 772.80 - - - - - - - - - - - - 43.46 5.781.52
[Wheat orea, North - - - - - - - - 250.00 33,200.00 - - - - - - - - 250.00 33.200.00
[Wheat | ebanon - - - - - - 100.00 14,435.40 - - 27.00 3,835.00 - - - - - - 127.00| 18.270.40
[Wheat lalawi - - 2.00 274.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.00| 274.00
[Wheat Mauritania - - 6.19] 693.28 7.31 1,108.78 - - - - - - - - - - - - 13.50] 1.802.06
[Wheat Aontenegro - - - - - - 10.00 1,340.00 - - - - - - - - - - 10.00 1.340.00
[Wheat lozambique - - 98.40 14,700.68 - - - - - - - - - - 13.30 1,782.20 - - 111.70| 16.482.88
[Wheat icaragua - - 9.62] 1,423.76 - - 8.21 1,099.47 - - 0.28 36.85 - - - - - - 18.11] 2.560.08
[Wheat Pakistan - - - - 3.50] 511.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.50] 511.00
[Wheat Peru 78.00 9,800.00 - - - - - - - - - - 10.00 1,340.00 - - - - 88.00 11.140.00
[Wheat Sri Lanka 63.00 7,900.00 - - - - 45.00 6,030.00 - - - - - - - - - - 108.00| 13.930.00
[Wheat Sudan - - - - - - - - 55.60 7,450.40| - - - - - - - - 55.60| 7.450.40
[Wheat JUganda - - 24.07 3,706.78| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.07 3.706.78
[Wheat ietham - - - - - - - - - - 27.00 3,618.00 - - - - - - 27.00 3.618.00
[Wheat ‘emen - - - - - - 60.00 7,860.00 - - - - - - - - - - 60.00| 7.860.00
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\Wheat Flour Jlbania - - - - - - - - - - 0.26 6058 - - 7.20 1,677.60 4.00 932.00 11.46 2.670.18
[Wheat Flour Plgeria -- -- - - - - - -- 7.00 1,631.00] -- - - - -- -- - - 7.00 1,631.00
[Wheat Flour JArmenia - - - - - - - . 15.20 3,541.60 . - - - . = - - 15.20 3.541.60
[Wheat Flour \zerbaijan - - - - 3.00 651.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.00 651.00
[Wheat Flour Bolivia -- -- 27.80| 6,032.60 - - - -- - - -- - - - -- -- - - 27.80 6,032.60
[Wheat Flour PBurkina Faso - - 3.40 737.80 - - - . - - . - - - . = - - 3.40 737.80
[Wheat Flour [Chad . = 2.29 496.93 - - 10.00 2,330.00 - - . - - - - - - - 12.29] 2.826.93
[Wheat Flour piibouti - - - - - - - - 6.00 1,398.00] - - - - - - - - 6.00 1.398.00
[Wheat Flour | Salvador - - - - - - 0.83 193.39 - - . - - - . = - - 0.83 193.39
[Wheat Flour Fquatorial Guinea - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.25 58.25 0.25 58.25
[Wheat Flour [Georgia - - - - 16.00] 3,472.00 - - 20.26 4,720.58| - - - - - - - - 36.26| 8.192.58
[Wheat Flour [Guatemala - - - - - - 167 389.11 - - . - - - . = - - 1.67, 389.11
[Wheat Flour [Guyana - - - - - - 0.30 69.90 - - - - - - - - - - 0.30 69.90
Wheat Flour Jamaica - - - - - - 0.70 163.10 - - - - - - - - - - 0.70 163.10
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TABLE 11l - PROGRAMMED U.S. FOOD AID FOR FY 2001 -- As of 4 October 2001 (FINAL)
COMMODITY BY COUNTRY
Commodity Value and Metric Tons

PUBLIC LAW 480 SECTION 416(b) FOOD FOR PROGRESS
COMMODITY
BY COUNTRY
Title | Title 1 Title lI/WFP Regular 1/ WFP Reg. GFE 1/ WFP GFE Title | funded CCC Purchases TOTALS
COMMODITY COUNTRY 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $ 000 MT 000 $
[Wheat Flour enya - - - - 4.94] 1,071.98 - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.94] 1.071.98
\Wheat Flour ) - - - - - - - - - - 6.45 1,502.85| - - - - - - 6.45) 1.502.85
[Wheat Flour  iberia - - 2.10 455.70 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.10 455.70
\Wheat Flour ali - - 2.60) 564.20 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.60) 564.20
[Wheat Flour loldova - - - - - - - - - - 16.40 3,821.20] - - - - - - 16.40| 3.821.20
[Wheat Flour icaragua - - - - - - 152 354.16 - - - - 2.79 649.60 - - - - 4.31 1.003.76
[Wheat Flour Peru - - 2.54 551.18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.54 551.18
[Wheat Flour Russia - - - - - - - - 18.40 4,287.20 - - - - 315 733.95 10.20 2,291.32 31.75 7.312.47
[Wheat Flour 5. Balkans/Kosovo - - - - 44.00 9,548.00 - - 35.00 8,155.00 - - - - - - - - 79.00| 17.703.00
[Wheat Flour [Fajikistan - - - - 19.78] 4,292.26 14.73 3,432.09 25.00 5,825.00 - - 367 855.11 - - 2435 5,673.55 87.53 20.078.01
[Wheat Flour [rurkmenistan - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.18 973.94 - - 4.18 973.94
[Wheat Flour ‘emen - - - - - - 40.00 9,320.00 - - - - - - - - - - 40.00 9.320.00
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[Wheat Soy Blend JAfghanistan - - - - 4.48 1,621.76 - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.48 1,621.76
[Wheat Soy Blend Benin - - 1.38, 499.56 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.38 499.56
[Wheat Soy Blend Bolivia - - 0.26 94.12| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.26 94.12
[Wheat Soy Blend [Ghana - - 0.98 354.76 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.98| 354.76
[Wheat Soy Blend Haiti - - 0.32 115.84 0.53] 191.86 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.85] 307.70
[Wheat Soy Blend Indonesia - - 3.25 1,176.50] - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.25 1.176.50
[Wheat Soy Blend Mauritania - - 0.84] 304.08 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.84 304.08
[Wheat Soy Blend lepal - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.77 1,357.20 - - - - 3.77| 1.357.20
[Wheat Soy Blend JUnspecified - - 1.50 543.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.50 543.00
[Wheat Soy Blend S~ Total - = = Too] 3.087.80] 501 T313.62 = = = = = = 37 T.357.20 = = = = T751 525860 |
[Whole Dry Milk [Fajikistan - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.45 1,428.98 0.45 1.428.98
eDry Milk Sub-Total = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 045 142898 gasl 142898
Allocated Commodities 753.20 105,200.00 1,515.75 305,031.98 618.26 133,643.02 1,136.43 | 286,473.58 1,415.62 232,092.67 299.52| 70,436.12 187.57 40,987.21 310.52 50,846.89 125.75 56,263.95 6,362.62 1,280,975.42
eServe T0.00) = 0.00) 000 000 (X)) | = 000 [X) | 000 000 = = 0.00) 000 T0.00) = o.00) = =

Program Totals .... 753.20 105.200.00 1.515.75 305.031.98 618.26 133.643.02 1.136.43 ) 286.473.58 1.415.62 ) 232.092.67 299.52 70.436.12 187.57 40.987.21 310.52 50.846.89 125.75 56.263.95 6.362.62 1.280.975.42

1/ Government to Gover nment and PVO agr eements.
Sources
-- P.L. 480 Title! - Based on Program Summary maintained by Debra Pfaff (Debra Pfaff@usda.gov) -- Final version dated November 8, 2001,
- P.L.480, TitlelI: Straight Titlel! - Based on Approved Program Summary Country/Sponsor/Commodity Profile asof October 2, 2001
Title|1/WFP- Based on Approved Program Summary Country/Sponsor/Commoity Profileas of October 2, 2001
The Approved Program Summary Countr ommodity by Cuong Hoang (C com)
For Titlel! and TitlelI/WFPthetotal doesnot reflect ocean freight costs.
-- P.L. 480, Titlel11: Thereisno programming for 2001
-- Al other ived from the EXTEL 1 February 2002, per Ron Croushorn (Ron.Croushorn@usda.gov)




